
Monthly Weather Summary – Aug 2010 

Palouse Conservation Field Station 

   Air 
Temperature  Precipitation  Snow  Pan 

Evap 
Growing Degree 

Days 
Heat Degree 

Days 
Cool Degree 

Days 

   Degrees F  Inches  Inches  Inches  32 Degrees F  65 Degrees F  65 Degrees F 

 Date   
Max   Min   Daily  Daily    On 

Ground   Daily Daily     Cumul. Daily Cumul.    Daily   Cumul. 

1 85 47    0.35 34 34 0 0 1 1 

2 81 52    0.35 35 69 0 0 2 3 

3 87 50    0.30 37 105 0 0 4 6 

4 90 55    0.35 41 146 0 0 8 14 

5 90 55    0.37 41 186 0 0 8 21 

6 94 64    0.37 47 233 0 0 14 35 

7 89 53    0.35 39 272 0 0 6 41 

8 85 58    0.33 40 312 0 0 7 48 

9 82 46    0.33 32 344 1 1 0 48 

10 83 55    0.30 37 381 0 1 4 52 

11 79 55    0.27 35 416 0 1 2 54 

12 78 48    0.24 31 447 2 3 0 54 

13 85 54    0.28 38 484 0 3 5 58 

14 82 50    0.41 34 518 0 3 1 59 

15 87 50    0.28 37 555 0 3 4 63 

16 91 50    0.30 39 593 0 3 6 68 

17 92 51    0.30 40 633 0 3 7 75 

18 95 62    0.30 47 679 0 3 14 88 

19 87 49    0.30 36 715 0 3 3 91 

20 85 49    0.30 35 750 0 3 2 93 

21 81 42    0.30 30 780 4 7 0 93 

22 83 53    0.30 36 816 0 7 3 96 

23 73 41    0.30 25 841 8 15 0 96 

24 74 42    0.30 26 867 7 22 0 96 

25 86 49    0.39 36 902 0 22 3 99 

26 96 58    0.42 45 947 0 22 12 111 

27 90 48    0.36 37 984 0 22 4 115 

28 69 38    0.20 22 1006 12 33 0 115 

29 67 42    0.21 23 1028 11 44 0 115 

30 72 36    0.21 22 1050 11 55 0 115 

31 65 40    0.18 21 1071 13 67 0 115 

 


